

NEW TERM STARTS SAT 27TH AUG

FEES STRUCTURE 2022-23

BOOKING FEE payble by card on booking covers part of your class plan plus associated admin. This is non-refundable

MONTHLY payments are calculated by adding together the cost for the year (34 classes) divided into 9 equal payments in Sept-May

MINI, JUNIOR, INTER

- 1 CLASS £16.50 PER MONTH
- 2 CLASS £33.00 PER MONTH
- 3 CLASS £49.50 PER MONTH
- 4 CLASS £64.00 PER MONTH

SENIOR

- 1 CLASS £18.00 PER MONTH
- 2 CLASS £36.00 PER MONTH
- 3 CLASS £52.50 PER MONTH

In account of varying booking deposits class costs break down as 30-40 min class £4.70, 45-55min £4.90; Senior 45 £5.30.

DEVELOPMENT/ COMPETITION SQUADS

Fees are separate for these squads and should not be counted in the class plan. 2022-23 fees are £22.00/ £24.00 per month. Events fees will be billed on top of this on certain months of the year.

PAYMENT METHODS

Our preferred payment method is direct debit via **GoCardless**. You can set this up via the link that you will receive at start of the year when invoices are generated. Invoices are sent on the 20th of each month and are due on the 1st for the coming month.

We also accept card payments via your electronic invoice or bank transfer to *M-Pulsive Dance*, 00655645, 83-23-18

CANCELLATION

Is by one month's written notice to michelle@mpulsivedance.com. Fees generated must be settled before cancellation is confirmed

LATE PAYMENTS

Payments overdue by 14 days will incur 10% late fee increasing each 7 days

REGISTER FROM 6TH JUNE

MPULSIVEDANCE.COM/BOOK-ONLINE